505766620 11/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5813436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VICTORIA C. CHAN	01/16/2018
CHRISTINA G. GAMBACORTA	12/08/2017
GRAHAM B. MYHRE	12/08/2017
HYUNGRYUL CHOI	01/03/2018
NAN ZHU	12/21/2017
PHILLIP M. HOBSON	04/04/2018
WILLIAM W. SPRAGUE	12/08/2017
EDWARD A. VALKO	01/21/2018
QIONG HUANG	12/11/2017
BRANKO PETLJANSKI	12/21/2017
BRANDON E. CLARKE	12/14/2018
ELIJAH H. KLEEMAN	01/04/2019
PAUL V. JOHNSON	12/14/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16612336

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4154046086

**Email:** snewhouse@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: SAM NEWHOUSE

Address Line 1: 15279 N. SCOTTSDALE RD.

PATENT
REEL: 050970 FRAME: 0795

505766620

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P33889US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAM NEWHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Newhouse/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 15** 

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page5.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page6.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page7.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page8.tif

source=P33889US1 Assignment#page9.tif

nourse D22000LC1 Assignment#page10 til

 $source = P33889US1\_Assignment \# page 10.t if$ 

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page11.tif source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page12.tif

source=P33889US1 Assignment#page13.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page14.tif

source=P33889US1\_Assignment#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 050970 FRAME: 0796 and

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Victoria C. Chan, Christina G.
Gambacorta, Graham B. Myhre, Hyungryul Choi, Nan Zhu,
Phillip M. Hobson, William W. Sprague, Edward A. Valko,
Qiong Huang, and Branko Petljanski, residing respectively
in Sunnyvale, California, Sunnyvale, California, San
Francisco, California, San Jose, California, San Jose,
California, Menlo Park, California, Berkeley, California,
San Jose, California, San Jose, California, and San Jose,
California, have made an invention entitled:

HEAD-MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE WITH VISION CORRECTION

(1) are about to make an application for United States
Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by
us on even date herewith

OR

(2) have made an application for United States Letters	
Patent therefor, the same having been filed on	
() under Application No. (), in	
connection with which we hereby authorize and request th	ıе
assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 650	15
to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing da	.te
and Application No. of said application when known; and	

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California

Page 1 of 3

95014, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said APPLE INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same;

and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said APPLE INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

01-16-18	Victoria Cham
Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petlianski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
12/08/17	Christin Lambacotto
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petljanski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
12/8/2017	L. Committee of the com
Date	Graham B. Myhre
 Date	Hyungryul Choi
Date	Nan Zhu
 Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
 Date	Branko Petljanski
_ 5. 5 5	

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
1/3/2018 Date	Hyungryul 461
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petljanski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
12/21/2017	Newslin
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petljanski

Page 3 of 3

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
Date	Nan Zhu  Malls M M
Apr 4, 2018	Bully M Myn
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petljanski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
in core so.	my angulyan conor
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
12-8-2017- Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petljanski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryal Choi
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date /	William W. Sprague
1/21/2018 Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petljanski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
/2/11/2017 Date	Qiong Huang
Date	Branko Petlianski

the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Victoria C. Chan
Date	Christina G. Gambacorta
Date	Graham B. Myhre
Date	Hyungryul Choi
Date	Nan Zhu
Date	Phillip M. Hobson
Date	William W. Sprague
Date	Edward A. Valko
Date	Qiong Huang
21-050-217	
Date	Branko Petlj <b>a</b> nski

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTRIGHTS**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Brandon E. Clarke, Elijah H. Kleeman, and Paul V. Johnson, residing respectively in Cupertino, California, Sunnyvale, California, and Sunnyvale, California, do hereby:

- 1. ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY to Apple Inc. ("Assignee"), One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, California 95014, the entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements and/or inventions which are disclosed in the patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A, and such patents and/or patent applications, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other countries on any of such improvements and/or inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and/or any other countries on such improvements and/or inventions; and specifically including the right to file applications in the United States and/or any other countries under the provisions of any convention or treaty, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and claim priority based on such applications in the United States and/or any other countries;
- 2. AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;
- 3. WARRANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor;
- 4. AGREE that Assignee shall have the sole right to institute, prosecute and control actions, suits or proceedings ("Actions") against third parties with respect to any past, present, or future infringement of any patent listed in Schedule A, and any patents maturing from the patents and/or applications listed in Schedule A, including any declaratory judgment actions, at its expense, using counsel of its choice. Any receipts from such Actions, including, but not limited to, awards or settlement payments, shall belong to Assignee;
- 5. AGREE that the terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;
- 6. AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the assignee's practitioners associated with Treyz Law Group P.C., to insert within the attached Schedule A the filing date and application number of said applications listed therein.

1

PATENT REEL: 050970 FRAME: 0809 This Agreement of Patent Rights is executed as follows:

ASSIGNORS

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Elijah H. Kleeman

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Paul V. Johnson

# SCHEDULE A

Docket#	Application #	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
P33889USP1	62/507,671	May 17, 2017	Head-Mounted Display Device With Vision Correction	Victoria C. Chan et al.
P33889WO1	PCT/US2018/	Not yet filed	Head-Mounted Display Device With Vision Correction	Victoria C. Chan et al.

2

This Agreement of Patent Rights is executed as follows:

ASSIGNORS:	
By:Brandon E. Clarke	Date:
By: Eli Yleewan Elijah H. Kleeman	Date: January 4th, 2019
By:Paul V. Johnson	Date:

# SCHEDULE A

Docket #	Application #	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
P33889U5P1	62/507,671	May 17, 2017	Head-Mounted Display Device With Vision Correction	Victoria C. Chan et al.
P33889WO1	PCT/US2018/	Not yet filed	Head-Mounted Display Device With Vision Correction	Víctoria C. Chan et al.

2

PATENT REEL: 050970 FRAME: 0811